Form PTO 1595 1-31-92

F



HEET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

William E. Parson	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
1	DOK LOCK
Matthew Shannon David Edward Humphries	Name: D&K Laminex, Inc. Street Address: 8350 Arrowridge Blvd. City: Charlotte State: NC Zip: 28273
Daniel Leland Bragg	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ■
■ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other	
Execution Date: Parson - 10/03/2000 Shannon - 10/03/2000	
Humphries - 10/05/2000 Bragg - 08/30/2000	MRD 10/30/00
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicati	on, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Application No. 29/125,335 filed June 22, 2000	
Additional numbers of	attached? □ Yes ■ No
•	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Wallenstein & Wagner, Ltd.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.
Street Address: 311 S. Wacker Drive, 53rd Floor	■ Enclosed
City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60606-6622	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Deposit account number: 23-0280 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE
000 NAMMED1 00000105 53152333	
40.00 DP /	
1	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information.	is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the or
Statement and signature.	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the or

ASSIGNMENT

Application No. 29/125,335 Filed: June 22, 2000

IN CONSIDERATION of one dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned in "LAMINATOR" and in the application for Design Letters Patent of the United States therefor, executed by the undersigned on the date indicated herewith and in any reissue or extension of any Design Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application are hereby assigned by the undersigned to D&K LAMINEX, INC., an Illinois corporation, and the successors, legal representatives and assigns of D&K LAMINEX, INC. (hereinafter collectively called said "Assignee"), and the Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested by the undersigned to issue said Design Letters Patent to said Assignee.

FOR SAID CONSIDERATIONS it is hereby agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, to execute any necessary and proper oaths or affidavits relating to said application or required for the filing or prosecution of any divisional, continuation or continuation-in-part application thereof or for the filing or prosecution of any application for the reissue or extension of any Design Letters Patent that may be granted on said invention or improvements that said Assignee may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said consideration it is further agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Design Letters Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in an interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said Assignee, without cost to the undersigned and at the expense of Assignee and with reimbursement by said Assignee of a reasonable payment for any time involved by the undersigned, in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, and further to perform, upon such request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Design Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made. And for the said considerations the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements, including all priority rights, and the right to claim priority rights and the privileges and benefits thereof, including those under the International Convention, and all other conventions, and the right to file applications for design patent in said Assignee's own name for said invention or improvements in each and every country of the world are hereby Assigned and granted by the undersigned to said Assignee. It is further agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, to execute any and all documents that shall be required of the undersigned to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign letters design patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and design patents in said Assignee. The attorneys of record in said application for design patent are hereby authorized and requested by the undersigned to insert in this Assignment the date and Serial Number thereof in the places provided therefor.

Dated: 3 Oct 2000

STATE OF North Carolina

Hober 03, 2000, William E. Parson appeared before me, a notary public in and for the state and county aforesaid, and acknowledged that he freely and voluntarily subscribed and executed the foregoing

Assignment for the purposes and uses therein expressed.

Jone Sanda Kraus Notary Public My Commison

Dated: 3 Oct 2000	Matthew Shannon
STATE OF <u>North Carolina</u> COUNTY OF <u>Mecklenburg</u>) s	
COUNTY OF Mecklenburg)).
On October 03, 200 and county aforesaid, and acknown Assignment for the purposes and under the country of the purposes and under the country of the country	•
	Monie Sinde Roger CXI Notary Public My Comission CXI OSJULY 20
Dated:	(Separate Assignment) David Edward Humphries
STATE OF)) s COUNTY OF)	3.
COUNTY OF)	
On	, David Edward Humphries appeared before me, a notary public in and for acknowledged that he freely and voluntarily subscribed and executed the foregoing ses therein expressed.
	Notary Public

(101290.2)

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No. 29/125,335 Filed: June 22, 2000

IN CONSIDERATION of one dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned in "LAMINATOR" and in the application for Design Letters Patent of the United States therefor, executed by the undersigned on the date indicated herewith and in any reissue or extension of any Design Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application are hereby assigned by the undersigned to D&K LAMINEX, INC., an Illinois corporation, and the successors, legal representatives and assigns of D&K LAMINEX, INC. (hereinafter collectively called said "Assignee"), and the Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested by the undersigned to issue said Design Letters Patent to said Assignee.

FOR SAID CONSIDERATIONS it is hereby agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, to execute any necessary and proper oaths or affidavits relating to said application or required for the filing or prosecution of any divisional, continuation or continuation-in-part application thereof or for the filing or prosecution of any application for the reissue or extension of any Design Letters Patent that may be granted on said invention or improvements that said Assignee may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said consideration it is further agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Design Letters Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in an interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said Assignee, without cost to the undersigned and at the expense of Assignee and with reimbursement by said Assignee of a reasonable payment for any time involved by the undersigned, in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, and further to perform, upon such request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Design Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made. And for the said considerations the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements, including all priority rights, and the right to claim priority rights and the privileges and benefits thereof, including those under the International Convention, and all other conventions, and the right to file applications for design patent in said Assignee's own name for said invention or improvements in each and every country of the world are hereby Assigned and granted by the undersigned to said Assignee. It is further agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, to execute any and all documents that shall be required of the undersigned to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign letters design patent therefor. including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and design patents in said Assignee. The attorneys of record in said application for design patent are hereby authorized and requested by the undersigned to insert in this Assignment the date and Serial Number thereof in the places provided therefor.

Dated:	(Separate Assignment)
	William E. Parson
STATE OF	_)
) ss.
COUNTY OF	_)
Onstate and county aforesaid, and Assignment for the purposes a	, William E. Parson appeared before me, a notary public in and for the dacknowledged that he freely and voluntarily subscribed and executed the foregoing and uses therein expressed.
	Notary Public

Page 1 of 2

Dated:	(Separate Assignment)
	Matthew Shannon
STATE OF)
COUNTY OF) ss.)
Onstate and county aforesaid, and Assignment for the purposes an	, Matthew Shannon appeared before me, a notary public in and for the acknowledged that he freely and voluntarily subscribed and executed the foregoing d uses therein expressed.
	Notary Public
Dated: 10 ~ 5 - 90	David Edward Humphries
STATE OF NC	
COUNTY OF UNION)
for the state and county aforesa	David Edward Humphries appeared before me, a notary public in and id, and acknowledged that he freely and voluntarily subscribed and executed the urposes and uses therein expressed. Notary Public
	My Commission Expires April 30, 2001
Dated:	(Separate Assignment) Daniel Leland Bragg
STATE OF)
STATE OF)
	Daniel Leland Bragg appeared before me, a notary public in and for the acknowledged that he freely and voluntarily subscribed and executed the foregoing
	Notary Public

Page 2 of 2

/106963.1

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No. 29/125,335 Filed: June 22, 2000

IN CONSIDERATION of one dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned in "LAMINATOR" and in the application for Design Letters Patent of the United States therefor, executed by the undersigned on the date indicated herewith and in any reissue or extension of any Design Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application are hereby assigned by the undersigned to D&K LAMINEX, INC., an Illinois corporation, and the successors, legal representatives and assigns of D&K LAMINEX, INC. (hereinafter collectively called said "Assignee"), and the Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested by the undersigned to issue said Design Letters Patent to said Assignee.

FOR SAID CONSIDERATIONS it is hereby agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, to execute any necessary and proper oaths or affidavits relating to said application or required for the filing or prosecution of any divisional, continuation or continuation-in-part application thereof or for the filing or prosecution of any application for the reissue or extension of any Design Letters Patent that may be granted on said invention or improvements that said Assignee may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said consideration it is further agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Design Letters Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in an interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said Assignee in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, and further to perform, upon such request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Design Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made. And for the said considerations the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements, including all priority rights, and the right to claim priority rights and the privileges and benefits thereof, including those under the International Convention, and all other conventions, and the right to file applications for design patent in said Assignee's own name for said invention or improvements in each and every country of the world are hereby Assigned and granted by the undersigned to said Assignee. It is further agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, to execute any and all documents that shall be required of the undersigned to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign letters design patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and design patents in said Assignee. The attorneys of record in said application for design patent are hereby authorized and requested by the undersigned to insert in this Assignment the date and Serial Number thereof in the places provided therefor.

Dated:	(Separate document) William E. Parson
STATE OF)
COUNTY OF) ss.)
	, William E. Parson appeared before me, a notary public in and for the
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	, and acknowledged that he freely and voluntarily subscribed and executed the foregoing ses and uses therein expressed.
	Notary Public

 $102122~\mathrm{v1}$

Page 1 of 2

Dated:	(Separate document)
	Matthew Shannon
STATE OF)
COUNTY OF) ss.
On	, Matthew Shannon appeared before me, a notary public in and for the
state and county aforesaid, as Assignment for the purposes	nd acknowledged that he freely and voluntarily subscribed and executed the foregoing
	Notary Public
Dated:	(Separate document)
	David Edward Humphries
STATE OF	_)
COUNTY OF) ss.)
for the state and county afore	, David Edward Humphries appeared before me, a notary public in and said, and acknowledged that he freely and voluntarily subscribed and executed the purposes and uses therein expressed. Notary Public
Dated: ANGUST 30	2000 Daniel Leland Brage
STATE OF GUTRISTE	PUBLIC -
COUNTY OF FAYETTE) SS. COURSE COURSE
On August 3 state and county aforesaid, ar Assignment for the purposes	Daniel Leland Bragg appeared before me, a notary public in and for the ad acknowledged that he freely and voluntarily subscribed and executed the foregoing and uses therein expressed.
	/ Alms

102122 v1

Edward L. Bishop Daniel N. Christus Christopher S. Clancy Robert W. Diehl Joseph A. Fuchs Jeffrey R. Gargano Matthew J. Gryzlo Brent A. Hawkins Richard C. Himelhoch James J. Jagoda Joseph M. Kinsella, Jr. Peter M. Klobuchar Linda A. Kuczma Micheal D. Lake William J. Lenz Monique A. Morneault James P. Muraff Jordan A. Newmark Nelson D. Nolte Michael K. Nutter Paul J. Nykaza Bradley F. Rademaker

Peter M. Siavelis

Roger H. Stein Thomas K. Stine



ATTORNEYS AT LAW

311 South Wacker Drive 53rd Floor Chicago, Illinois 60606-6622 USA

October 27, 2000

Phone: 312.554.3300 Fax: 312.554.3301 Website: www.wallywag.com

Domestic and International Patent, Trademark, Copyright, Trade Secret, Unfair Competitic n, and Related Causes

Sidney Wallenstein (1907-1999)

PATENT AGENT Richard Graefe

Of Counsel: Robert E. Wagner

Box Assignments Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Washington, D.C. 20231

Re: Assignment of U.S. Design Patent Application for

"Laminator" (MiniKote)

Application No. 29/125,335 -- Filed June 22, 2000

Our File: 250 D 014

Dear Sir:

Enclosed for recording is an original Assignment transferring all right, title and interest in the above-identified U.S. Design Patent Application No. 29/125,335 filed June 22, 2000 for "Laminator" from William E. Parson, Matthew Shannon, David Edward Humphries and Daniel Leland Bragg to D&K Laminex, Inc.

Enclosed is our check No. (2) in the amount of \$40 to cover the government recording fee. Any additional amounts may be charged to our Deposit Account No. 23-0280.

Very truly yours,

Christopher S. Clancy

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING (37 C.F.R. § 1.8a)

I hereby certify that this correspondence is, on the date shown below, being deposited with the United States Postal Service with first class postage prepaid, in an_envelope addressed to: Box Assignments, Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, D.C. 20231 on

Kathleen Rundquist/109240.1

S. Winn

PATENT REEL: 011211 FRAME: 0626

RECORDED: 10/30/2000